OP \$215.00 86675420

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM498104

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		10/18/2018	A Texas Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vionic Group LLC		
Street Address:	4040 Civic Center Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 430		
City:	San Rafael		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94903		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86675420	FASHIONEERED
Registration Number:	5188136	V
Serial Number:	86675423	V
Serial Number:	86675426	V VIONIC
Serial Number:	86981757	V VIONIC
Serial Number:	86675414	VIO
Serial Number:	87124104	VIONIC
Registration Number:	5165329	VIONIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168490349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716 856 4000

Email: acutaia@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Alfonzo I. Cutaia - Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 1: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100 Address Line 2: The Guaranty Building

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040

TRADEMARK REEL: 006480 FRAME: 0935

900473991

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020522.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alfonzo I. Cutaia
SIGNATURE:	/alfonzo i cutaia/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Vionic Group LLC - Comerica Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 2018#page1.tif source=Vionic Group LLC - Comerica Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 2018#page2.tif source=Vionic Group LLC - Comerica Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 2018#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006480 FRAME: 0936

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of October 18, 2018 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, as Agent (the "Secured Party"), under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 17, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between the Secured Party and Vionic Group LLC (the "Debtor") and recorded July 20, 2017 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 6110, Frame 0044.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest ("Security Interest") in the Debtor's trademark collateral, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A (the "Released Trademarks").

The Secured Party now wishes to release and terminate the Security Interest in the Released Trademarks.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party releases and terminates the Security Interest in the Released Trademarks.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Detroit_15717290_4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

COMERICA BANK, AS AGENT

Name:

Title:

~ Sv

Signature page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (15717290)

EXHIBIT A

Name	Owner	Application Date	Application No.	Class of Goods	Registration Number	Status	Issued Date
FASHIONEERED	Vionic Group LLC	6/26/15	86/675420	10, 25, 35		Pending	
v (stylized and/or with design)	Vionic Group LLC	6/26/15	86/981743	25	5188136	Registered	4/18/17
v (stylized and/or with design)	Vionic Group LLC	6/26/15	86/675423	10		Pending	
v VIONIC (stylized and/or with design)	Vionic Group LLC	6/26/15	86/675426	10		Allowed	
v VIONIC (stylized and/or with design)	Vionic Group LLC	6/26/15	86/981757	25		Pending	
VIO	Vionic Group LLC	6/26/15	86/675414	10, 25		Allowed	
VIONIC	Vionic Group LLC	8/2/16	87/124104	35		Pending	
VIONIC	Vionic Group LLC	8/2/16		35	5,165,329	Registered	3/21/17

Detroit_15717290_3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006480 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 11/14/2018